

SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 14/2017

Subject	KTM Industries AG: Addition to the SPI Index Family	
Category	Index Adjustments	
Authorized by	Werner Bürki, Member of the Management Committee Christian Bahr, Head Market Data & Analytics	
Pages	1	
Date	15.03.2017	Information

Content of this massage:

- Addition of KTM Industries AG to the SPI Index Family

On 14 November 2016, the shares of KTM Industries AG were primary listed under the "International Reporting Standard" on SIX Swiss Exchange (see <u>SIX Swiss Exchange welcomes KTM Industries AG</u>).

In compliance with the SPI® index rules, we are pleased to announce the addition of the KTM Industries AG to the SPI index Family. The addition takes effect on 29 March 2017.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Index Department helpdesk:

Phone: +41 58 399 2229

E-mail: indexsupport@six-swiss-exchange.com

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-swiss-exchange.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives

T + 41 58 399 5454 F + 41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com